
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ADDENDUM ONE to Bid #18-03 
 

Labor for Installation of Bowl Seat Backs 
Raymond James Stadium 

 
 

The following answers to questions received are to be incorporated into the bid documents: 
 

1. Bidder will be responsible for all labor and equipment required to move inventory from the dock 
on the service level as it is delivered to the appropriate staging area(s) 

2. 25% of the labor employed on site should be direct employees of the contractor and/or contracted 
labor that has worked for the bidder on a regular basis and has worked for the entire duration on 
at least one of the 5 projects submitted by the bidder as references 

3. Cup holders furnished by the Owner for installation will be identical for all levels and will be a bolt 
on style. 

4. There will be no charge to the bidder for the use of Owner’s power.  If bidder would like to provide 
own power, a generator can be brought on site. 

5. A tentative schedule of seat back deliveries is included in this addendum package. 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 
 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Raymond James Stadium (FUSION Backs) 196 days Mon 9/17/18 Fri 7/12/19
2 Notice to Proceed 0 days Fri 9/21/18 Fri 9/21/18
3 Execute Contract 7 days Fri 9/21/18 Mon 10/1/18
4 Standard Finish Approval Received 0 days Thu 9/27/18 Thu 9/27/18
5 Order Entry 3 days Fri 9/28/18 Tue 10/2/18
6 Field Check Facility 5 days Mon 9/17/18 Fri 9/21/18
7 Create Drafting Scheduling Spreadsheet 10 days Wed 9/26/18 Tue 10/9/18
8 create part scheduling spreadsheet 2 wks Wed 9/26/18 Tue 10/9/18
9 UV Additive/Raw Material 25 days Tue 10/2/18 Mon 11/5/18
10 Manufacture UV Additive 3 wks Tue 10/2/18 Mon 10/22/18
11 Ship UV Additive 2 wks Tue 10/23/18 Mon 11/5/18
12 Engineering Production 13 days Wed 10/10/18 Fri 10/26/18
13 ENG/ Release - Fixed Chairs 13 days Wed 10/10/18 Fri 10/26/18
14 Manufacture 50,429+/- Backs 100 days Thu 12/20/18 Thu 5/30/19
15 MFG - Seat Backs Load 1 (Sec 302-309) 8 days Thu 12/20/18 Fri 1/4/19
16 MFG - Seat Backs Load 2 (Sec 310-316) 7 days Mon 1/7/19 Tue 1/15/19
17 MFG - Seat Backs Load 3 (Sec 317-331) 7 days Wed 1/16/19 Thu 1/24/19
18 MFG - Seat Backs Load 4 (Sec 332-338) 8 days Tue 2/12/19 Thu 2/21/19
19 MFG - Seat Backs Load 5 (Sec 339-344 & 243-245) 10 days Fri 2/22/19 Thu 3/7/19
20 MFG - Seat Backs Load 6 (Sec 201-242) 10 days Fri 3/8/19 Thu 3/21/19
21 MFG - Seat Backs Load 7 (Sec 102-112) 9 days Fri 3/22/19 Wed 4/3/19
22 MFG - Seat Backs Load 8 (Sec 113-123) 10 days Thu 4/4/19 Thu 4/18/19
23 MFG - Seat Backs Load 9 (Sec 124-134) 7 days Fri 4/19/19 Thu 5/2/19
24 MFG - Seat Backs Load 10 (Sec 135-145) 10 days Fri 5/3/19 Thu 5/16/19
25 MFG - Seat Backs Load 11 (Sec 146-151+Attic Stock) 10 days Fri 5/17/19 Thu 5/30/19
26 Delivery (start with Upper level product) 122 days Mon 1/7/19 Fri 7/12/19
27 DEL- Seat Backs Load 1 (Sec 302-309) 23 days Mon 1/7/19 Mon 2/18/19
28 DEL - Seat Backs Load 2 (Sec 310-316) 23 days Wed 1/16/19 Wed 2/27/19
29 DEL - Seat Backs Load 3 (Sec 317-331) 23 days Fri 1/25/19 Fri 3/8/19
30 DEL - Seat Backs Load 4 (Sec 332-338) 30 days Fri 2/22/19 Thu 4/4/19
31 DEL - Seat Backs Load 5 (Sec 339-344 & 243-245) 30 days Fri 3/8/19 Fri 4/19/19
32 DEL - Seat Backs Load 6 (Sec 201-242) 27 days Fri 3/22/19 Fri 5/3/19
33 DEL - Seat Backs Load 7 (Sec 102-112) 28 days Thu 4/4/19 Fri 5/17/19
34 DEL - Seat Backs Load 8 (Sec 113-123) 28 days Fri 4/19/19 Fri 5/31/19
35 DEL - Seat Backs Load 9 (Sec 124-134) 30 days Fri 5/3/19 Fri 6/14/19
36 DEL - Seat Backs Load 10 (Sec 135-145) 30 days Fri 5/17/19 Fri 6/28/19
37 DEL - Seat Backs Load 11 (Sec 146-151+Attic Stock) 30 days Fri 5/31/19 Fri 7/12/19

Raymond James Stadium (FUSION Backs) 7/12

Notice to Proceed 9/21
Execute Contract 10/1

Standard Finish Approval Received 9/27
Order Entry 10/2

Field Check Facility 9/21
Create Drafting Scheduling Spreadsheet 10/9

create part scheduling spreadsheet 10/9
UV Additive/Raw Material 11/5

Manufacture UV Additive 10/22
Ship UV Additive 11/5

Engineering Production 10/26

ENG/ Release - Fixed Chairs 10/26
Manufacture 50,429+/- Backs 5/30

MFG - Seat Backs Load 1 (Sec 302-309) 1/4
MFG - Seat Backs Load 2 (Sec 310-316) 1/15
MFG - Seat Backs Load 3 (Sec 317-331) 1/24

MFG - Seat Backs Load 4 (Sec 332-338) 2/21
MFG - Seat Backs Load 5 (Sec 339-344 & 243-245) 3/7

MFG - Seat Backs Load 6 (Sec 201-242) 3/21
MFG - Seat Backs Load 7 (Sec 102-112) 4/3
MFG - Seat Backs Load 8 (Sec 113-123) 4/18
MFG - Seat Backs Load 9 (Sec 124-134) 5/2
MFG - Seat Backs Load 10 (Sec 135-145) 5/16

MFG - Seat Backs Load 11 (Sec 146-151+Attic Stock) 5/30
Delivery (start with Upper level product) 7/12

DEL- Seat Backs Load 1 (Sec 302-309) 2/18
DEL - Seat Backs Load 2 (Sec 310-316) 2/27
DEL - Seat Backs Load 3 (Sec 317-331) 3/8

DEL - Seat Backs Load 4 (Sec 332-338) 4/4
DEL - Seat Backs Load 5 (Sec 339-344 & 243-245) 4/19

DEL - Seat Backs Load 6 (Sec 201-242) 5/3
DEL - Seat Backs Load 7 (Sec 102-112) 5/17
DEL - Seat Backs Load 8 (Sec 113-123) 5/31
DEL - Seat Backs Load 9 (Sec 124-134) 6/14
DEL - Seat Backs Load 10 (Sec 135-145) 6/28

DEL - Seat Backs Load 11 (Sec 146-151+Attic Stock) 7/12
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